| a 155/2018                              |                          | 1                            |                    | C. d. A. ILKK   |                  |
|---|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|---|------------------|
| . INS. CASE OWNER                       |                          | CC 3 / A/6 19                | 00 (034 /          | DAC IDAC  |                  |
| - INS. CASE OWNER                       | m                        | MONTH.                       | NMENT              | 77  |                  |
| Harris March 1997                       | ( wil                    | DOI:                         | 12/10              | 16-   | 01-19            |
| s Surveyor.                             | 1                        |                              | 0 1 1 1 1 1 V      | Data (Time:   | 16 01 10         |
|   |                          |                              |                    | Registered in Merimen:                                  | (0.00/1)         |
| Pre-assign / CCU                        | FIE                      |                              |                    | regimered in meranica.                                  |                  |
| Insured Vehicle No                      | C/ 1                     | T88PP                        | Claim No.          |   |                  |
|   | 120 500                  | 1                            |                    |   |                  |
| Name of Insured                         | : 00 340                 |                              | Policy No.         | -   |                  |
| Insured Tel No.                         |                          | _HP:                         | Make / Model       | 10-   | _                |
| Excess Sec II :S\$                      |                          | D.O.A : (0/61/19             | Place of Accid     | lent: [1 G  |                  |
| Is driver the owner                     |                          | Nature of Accident           |                    | Λ   | _                |
| If NO, Driver Nam                       |                          | (V/L: YES/NO)                |                    | RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPO                              |                  |
| Driver Tel 1                            |                          | (V/L: YES/ NO.)              | Insured Linbil     | ity: % Final? Y   | es / No          |
| 27t 258                                 | <u>u</u>                 |                              |                    |   |                  |
| INSRS:                                  | INSR                     | s o                          | INSRS:             | INS   | RS:              |
| WSP: DML                                | WSP                      |                              | WSP:               | WSI   | P:               |
| Tel:<br>Liability:                      | Tel:<br>Liabi            | lity:                        | Tel:<br>Liability: | Tel:  | ility :          |
| RMKS:                                   | RMK                      | 1.0 1.0                      | RMKS:              | RM  | A post           |
| Date/Time                               |                          |                              |                    |   |                  |
| 12                                      | CIVE-SIL V               | EC = 00087                   | -V                 | STAGE   | DATE/PIC         |
| (111                                    | 212 www.                 | 208 also 1.                  | 0.                 | Non-Reporting ltr (1st):<br>Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):    |                  |
| Am                                      |                          |                              |                    | Non-Reporting ltr (Final):                              |                  |
| 22/3/19                                 | FILE PASS TO HAIL        | do lind                      |                    | Notification ltr (if non-pickup):<br>Call OI:           |                  |
| 261/11                                  | FIRE PAST IS PARIL       | 10 (1036)                    |                    | After call ltr to OI:                                   |                  |
|   |                          |                              |                    | Documentation Check List: 1                             | Iandler Typist   |
|   |                          |                              |                    | Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call ltr to Ol- |                  |
|   |                          |                              |                    | Authorisation To Act:                                   |                  |
|   |                          |                              |                    | Release Voucher:  |                  |
|   |                          |                              |                    | Final Repair Bill:<br>Car Rental Invoice:               |                  |
|   |                          |                              |                    | Towing Invoice  |                  |
|   |                          |                              |                    | LTA / GIA :   |                  |
|   |                          |                              |                    | Medical Bill:   |                  |
|   |                          |                              |                    | PIR:<br>Mandate/Reject Instruction:                     |                  |
|   |                          |                              |                    | LOD   |                  |
|   |                          |                              |                    | Payment Breakdown Form:                                 |                  |
| RELIMINARY ADVICE                       | Date/Time;               | Sent By:                     |                    | Post-Repair Photos:<br>Others:                          |                  |
| TNALIZATION                             | Date/Time:               | Confirm with:                |                    | Confirm by:   |                  |
| Repair Cost:                            | S\$ (                    | days) Reduction:             | %                  | Email   | Call             |
| TNAL SETTLEMENT                         | Date/Time: 22/2/15       | Confirm with Goo Tue         |                    | Email Call  |                  |
| inal Liability:<br>Repair Cost: (~(631) | % (X) (Agreed            | f / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : | TE CHOLE ZER       | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:                                |                  |
| oss of Rental (LOR):                    | 88 - (                   | days)                        | 10000              | COMPUTATION OF  | CN5r             |
| oss of Use (LOU);                       |                          | x 3 days)                    |                    | 10 md =   | 15               |
| OR only LOU only                        |                          | LOR + LOI Tick only          | one)               | MA  | 11-              |
| HA/LTA Search                           | ss 2.00                  | 12,000                       |                    |   |                  |
| Medical:<br>Disbursement:               | SS -                     | A - Decide A                 | t-mt l             | 1) Claim status: Normal/Rejec                           | t/Private Settle |
| egal Cost                               | 8\$ -                    | (e.g. Tow/ Indepen           | uent)              | 2) Report Format: 1/<br>3) Survey fee: \$320            | 15               |
| Total:                                  | ss 3741.57               | Global Sum SS:               |                    | 1000  |                  |
| TNAL PAYMENT                            | Date/Time:               | Confirm with:                | 00.6               | Email Call  |                  |
| Payee 1:<br>Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)   | ss 3561, 57<br>ss 180.00 |                              | Motor Limited      |   |                  |
| Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)               | SS 160.60                | Name 2: 3 Vijay              |                    |   | Variety (1997)   |

l member of the Sine Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197402559M GET Reg. No H2-0020081-s

30). Alexandra Road Sine Darby Performance Centre Eingapore 189943 Tel. 6189130 (Bules & Admini 61391111 (AfterDales) Par. 64347770

190. Kampong Atang Road Bast Cinest Centre Singapure A3610 Tel. 83190808 (AfterDales) Pax. 83489773

215. Alexandra # Sime Darby Busin Simpapore 15344 Twl. 62180528 83180533/53 FRE. 64796501 64796524

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repailer of this foliciting: • To reserve belonitation spring saliding:

. To display damaged partiti during inteurvey

\* Parts prices are subject to confirmation \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejude

. No illegal modification(s) is allowed

. Supplementary item(s) must be resurvey a classified to final approval from Insurance O

Page No. : 1 of 5

Medingelegged by Repairer Indigentals:

Date:

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

1 6 JAN 2019

### ESTIMATE

Estimate No.

: b1 49784

Date Estimated

: 16/01/2019

Prepared By

: Chua Kee Sin

- ACCOUNT -

40000

Total Parts

Cash Sales - Service

Singapore

Singapore 792409

409B Fernvale Road

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

REGN. NO.

J Vijay

#08-54

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL.

MILEAGE

2,713.75

SJF528U

NU32262

31/10/2016

318iA/4Dr

0

|     | 11002202   | 1,10,1010   | JICIN, 4D. | _  |   |   |
|-----|--|---|------------|--|---|---|
| (1) | DESCRIPTION Replace rear bumper and remove a on accident dent  | ttachment etc inclu   | de knock   |  |   | VALUE<br>\$50,1,275.00  |
| 0   | Spray painting rear bumper  To check electrical wiring systems a rear section for proper function.   | and lightings at the  |            |  |   | 994-96-1.038.00<br>150- 177.00  |
| 9   | Sundries   |   |            |  |   | / 40.00   |
|     |  |   |            | Tot  | al Labour 1   | 2,530.00  |
| 6   | TAILPIPE TIP BLACK CHROME  REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE REAR BUMPER CARRIER (ECE) REAR BUMPER BLACK TRIM STR REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (I (S/L) LH PROTECTION FOIL (S/L) RH PROTECTION FOIL SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSO DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE PDC SENSOR MINERALWEISS (A) | INES) / DO<br>INC / NO<br>OR REAR / NEC<br>E CONVERTE / NEC |            | QTY<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>4<br>2 | PRIC<br>118.65<br>32.90<br>467.95<br>81.40<br>1.172.30<br>7.90<br>7.90<br>66.95<br>5.05<br>368.80 | VALUE<br>118.65<br>32.90<br>467.95<br>81.40<br>1.172.30<br>7.90<br>7.90<br>66.95<br>20.20<br>737.60 |

X AIN

A member of the Sime Dauby Group Do. Reg. No. 1974Cl859W GST Reg. No NG-SEZECSL-W

903. Alexandra Fred Dise Darby Vertormone Cantre Simpapore 189941 Tel 43190180 (Sales & Admini 63190181 (AfterDales) Fam 46767770

180, Rampoop Arang Soud East Coast Centre Singapore 438189

Tel. 63190000 (AfterDales)

915, Alexandra Bond Sine Darby Naziness Contre Biognotes 19784 Twl. 8130228 (AfterDales) 6139633/530 (Butorrad) Fax. 64784601 (AfterDales) 64786024 (Menorrad)

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

### ESTIMATE

Estimate No.

: b1 49784

Date Estimated

1 16/01/2019

Prepared By

: Chua Kee Sin

REGN. NO. SJF528U

CHASSIS NO.

NU32262

REGN. DATE 31/10/2016 MODEL

318iA/4Dr

MILEAGE

0

Page No. : 2 of 5

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- \* Facts onces are subject to confirmation
- . Thurd party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- \* No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary them(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to total approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer TOWNER.

Pasy before & Aft spray

| Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsurer                               | Deses / Dire | ct Suttlement |
|---|--------------|---------------|
| Regn No. Calabitations 2 20/2/19 11.50                          | Facus SS     |               |
| Survey's Harrie Steve (LKK)                                     | Syr          |               |
| Surveyor's Tie \$327 88 /7                                      | Authorised   | Yes / No:     |
| Authorised Dale   | Time         |               |
| RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVE<br>Surveyor's E-mail Street (M) 0 | TRK -CAM     | PSE, Yours    |
| No. of Working Days Recommend                                   | 3 chas       |               |

| Labour 1<br>Parts  | 1 | 2,530.00<br>2,713.75 |
|--------------------|---|----------------------|
| Labour 2<br>Excess | 1 | 0.00                 |
| Total GST 0 7%     | 1 | 367.06               |
| Grand Total        |   | 5,610.81             |

<sup>\*\*</sup> THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup> PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE \*\*



A member of the Sine Deby Group.
Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020061-X



### FINAL REPORT

Estimate No.

b1 49784

Date Estimated

16/01/2019

Prepared By

Chua Kee Sin

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

121

J Vijay

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Page No. :

409B Fernvale Road

78 Shenton Way

#08-54

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 792409

REGN NO

CHASSI S NO

REGN DATE

MODEL.

M LEAGE

SJF528U

NU32262

31/10/2016

318iA/4Dr

0

DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL PRICE DISC. % NETT To replace rear bumper and attachments include knocking 850.00 850.00 out dents caused by the accident To spray paint rear bumper 934.20 934.20 To check electrical wiring systems and lightings at the 150.00 150.00 rear section for proper function Sundries 80.00 80.00

| DESCRIPTION                          | UNIT PRICE | QTY  | DISC. % | NETT     |
|--------------------------------------|------------|------|---------|----------|
| REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINES)     | 1,172.30   | 1.00 |         | 1,172.30 |
| (b) SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSOR REAR | 66.95      | 1.00 |         | 66.95    |
| DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE  | 5.05       | 4.00 |         | 20.20    |
| # (DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6 *          | 53.05      | 1.00 |         | 53.05    |

# SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS

| Total Labour :                              | 2,014.20           |
|---|--------------------|
| Total Parts :<br>Total Labour & Parts :     | 3,326.70           |
| Deduction for Excess :                      | 0.00               |
| Total Repair Costs less Excess:<br>GST @7%: | 3,326.70<br>232.87 |
| Grand Total:                                | 3,559.57           |

A member of the Sime Datty Group Cn. Reg. No. 197401156W, QST Reg. No. M2-0020081-X



#### SUPPLEMENTARY

Estimate No.

b1 49784

Page Nb. :

Date Estimated : Prepared By

16/01/2019 Chua Kee Sin

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

121 AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

J Vijay

78 Shenton Way

409B Fernvale Road #08-54

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 792409

REGN NO

CA S ESSALO

REGN DATE

MCDEL.

MILEAGE

SJF52BU

NU32262

31/10/2016

318iA/4Dr

0

DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL PRICE

DISC. %

NETT

DESCRIPTION # (DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6 \* / NEC UNIT PRICE 53.05 QTY DISC. %

1.00

NETT

53.05

Total Labour :

Total Parts:

Total Labour & Parts:

53.05 53.05

### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

| /ehicle Owner Particulars     |                                       |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Owner ID Type:                | Singapore NRIC                        |
| Owner ID:                     | 1143F                                 |
| Vehicle Details               |                                       |
| Vehicle No.:                  | SJF528U                               |
| Vehicle to be Exported:       | No                                    |
| Intended Deregistration Date: | 20 Feb 2019                           |
| Vehicle Make:                 | B.M.W.                                |
| Vehicle Model:                | 318I SEDAN LED NAV                    |
| Primary Colour:               | White                                 |
| Manufacturing Year:           | 2016                                  |
| Engine No.:                   | F0301472B38B15A                       |
| Chassis No.:                  | WBA8E36000NU32262                     |
| Maximum Power Output:         | 100.0 kW (134 bhp)                    |
| Open Market Value:            | \$30,740.00                           |
| Original Registration Date:   | 31 Oct 2016                           |
| First Registration Date:      | 31 Oct 2016                           |
| Transfer Count:               | 0                                     |
| Actual ARF Paid:              | \$30,036.00                           |
| Intended PARF Rebate Details  |                                       |
| PARF Eligibility:             | Yes                                   |
| PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: | 30 Oct 2026                           |
| PARF Rebate Amount:           | \$22,527.00                           |
| ntended COE Rebate Details    |                                       |
| COE Expiry Date:              | 30 Oct 2026                           |
| COE Category:                 | B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp) |
| COE Period(Years):            | 10                                    |
| QP Paid:                      | \$56,410.00                           |
| COE Rebate Amount:            | \$43,399.00                           |
| Total Rebate Amount:          | \$65,926.00                           |

The information contained herein is correct as at 20 Feb 2019

OK

mew Dealer

### Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GET Reg. No M2-0020081-X

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel. 63190110 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterBales) Pax. 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Koed East Coast Centre Singapore 418180

Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773

63190533/536

LKK Auto Consultants bence notify the Repairer of the following:

• To reserve before a fur spray paleting

- To display damages; port(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejud
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurvey 315. Alexandra Road
  Size Darby Business continued to final approval from insurance (
  Singapore 159946
  Tel. 63190528 (AfterSales)

Page No. : 1 of 5

Markendadged by Repairer (Afterdates) (MODOCOMA:

Date: GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

16 JAN 2019

### ESTIMATE

Estimate No.

: b1 49784

Date Estimated

: 16/01/2019

Prepared By

: Chua Kee Sin

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

J Vijay

409B Fernvale Road

#08-54

- ACCOUNT -

40000

Cash Sales - Service

Singapore

Singapore 792409

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

0 SJF528U NU32262 31/10/2016 318iA/4Dr VALUE DESCRIPTION 850 1,275.00 Replace rear bumper and remove attachment etc include knock on accident dent 974-20/1,038.00 Spray painting rear bumper 177.00 To check electrical wiring systems and lightings at the rear section for proper function. Sundries. 40.00 Total Labour 1: 2,530.00

| DESCRIPTION , AN                                       | QTY | PRIC       | VALUE    |
|--|-----|------------|----------|
| TAILPIPE TIP BLACK CHROME                              | 1   | 118.65     | 118.65   |
| REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE                               | 1   | 32.90      | 32.90    |
| REAR BUMPER CARRIER (ECE)                              | 1   | 467.95     | 467.95   |
| REAR BUMPER CARRIER (ECE) REAR BUMPER BLACK TRIM STRIP | 1   | 81.40      | 81.40    |
| REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINES) / 00                  | 1   | 1,172.30   | 1,172.30 |
| (S/L) LH PROTECTION FOIL                               | 1   | 7.90       | 7.90     |
| (S/L) RH PROTECTION FOIL / //LC                        | 1   | 7.90       | 7.90     |
| SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSOR REAR / NEC                 | 1   | 66.95      | 66.95    |
| DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE                    | 4   | 5.05       | 20.20    |
| PDC SENSOR MINERALWEISS (A96)                          | 2   | 368.80     | 737.60   |
|  | Tot | al Parts : | 2,713.75 |

new Dealer

Estimate No.

SJF528U

### Performance Motors Limited

: b1 49784

NU32262

A member of the Sime Darry Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No H3-0030081-X

103, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 199941 Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190311 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

188, Kampony Arang Hoad East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773

lis, Alexandra Boad Sime Darby Business Centre Simpapore 159846 Tel. 61190128 (AfterSales) 61190533/330 (Motorrad) Fax. 64796621 (AfterSales) 64796624 (Motorrad)



Page No. : 2 of 5

0

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

### ESTIMATE

| Prepared By |         | Kee Sin   |      |       |         |
|-------------|---------|-----------|------|-------|---------|
| REGN. NO.   | CHASSIS | NO. REGN. | DATE | MODEL | MILEAGE |

318iA/4Dr

31/10/2016

| with proveline   | Pessy before & Aft spin  |
|--|--------------------------|
| Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured                      | losens / Orect Sentement |
| Regn No.   | Olem No.                 |
| DuteSTime 2 20/0/19 11-500                             | Excess SS                |
| Surveyor's Haros Steve (LKK) Surveyor's Tel 8322 88 77 | Spr                      |
| Surveyor's Tel \$327 \$7 / 7                           | Authorised /Yes / No     |
| Authorised Date:                                       | Time:                    |
| RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY, SURVEY                        | CR YEAR PAR YEAR HO      |
| Throngo's E-mail Strve (Mn 0)                          | F.KCom                   |
| illo, of Working Dilys Recommend 3                     | Chys                     |

2,530.00 Labour 1 Parts 2,713.75 0.00 Labour 2 0.00 Excess 367.06 Total GST @ 7% Grand Total : 5,610.81

<sup>\*\*</sup> THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup> PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE \*\*



mber of the Sime Darby Oroup Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg.

303. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterDales) PAK. 64747770

East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944

(AfterSales) 63190328 63190533/530 (Motograd) AfterSales| Motograd|



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Estimate No. : b1 49784

: 16/01/2019 Date Estimated

Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin

REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SJF528U NU32262 31/10/2016

318iA/4Dr

0

Page No. : 3 of 5

#### Terms & Conditions of Service

- 1. All requests for servicing, repairs, replacements or installations to the Vehicle (collectively, "Repairs") are subject to acceptance by Performance Motors Limited ("PML") and PML shall have the absolute discretion to reject or deny any request for the Repairs.
- 2. The list of the Repairs or quantum of charges for the Repairs printed overleaf are estimates only and PML shall be entitled to carry out additional repairs or replacements ("Additional Works") if, in its absolute discretion, Additional Works are necessary provided that, where the cost of additional Works exceed S\$250, PML shall obtain the customer's prior consent (whether given orally or otherwise) before carrying out the additional Works.
- 3. Subject to clause 2 above and save in the case of manifest error or gross negligence, in the event where PML's estimation of the Repairs recommended for the Vehicle differs from the Customer's own estimation of repairs needed, PML's estimate shall prevail.
- The Vehicle accepted by PML for the Repairs shall remain, at all times, at the Customer's own risk while the Vehicle undergoes the Repairs at PML's premises. PML's visual inspection and record of the physical condition of the Vehicle made prior to the commencement of the Repairs shall be binding and conclusive as between PML and the Customer. The Customer shall ensure that all valuables are removed from the Vehicle prior to delivering it to PMI, for the Repairs. PMI, shall not be liable, in any way, for theft, fire, accident, loss of or damage to the Vehicle, its contents or accessories whatsoever.
- 5. The Vehicle may be driven on the road if and when PML in its absolute discretion, decides that it is necessary for the purposes of carrying out tests in connection with the Repairs. Should any damage occur to the Vehicle in such an instance. PML's liability will be limited to the rectification of damage, free of charge.
- PML's entire liability whether, in respect of faulty workmanship or otherwise, shall be limited to the rectification of any faulty workmanship or other faults, free of charge, such faults being reasonably determined by PML to have been caused by PML in the course of the Repairs. The Customer shall, nevertheless, be responsible for all costs for the disassembly, diagnosis, inspection of the Vehicle etc., at PML's current labour charge-out rate, necessarily incurred for the purpose of determining the cause of the fault(s) if it is found that the fault(s) is or are not caused by PML.
- 7. Except as provided in clause 6 above, PML makes no warranty (whether expressed or implied) in respect of the Repairs and shall not, to the fullest extent permitted by law, be liable under any circumstances for special, consequential or incidental damages including but not limited to the loss of use of or depreciation in value of the Vehicle.
- 8. Unless otherwise agreed by PML in writing, the Customer shall pay the costs of the Repairs owing to PML in cash, upon the completion of the Repairs and before the Customer collects the Vehicle. In the event any credit is granted by PML at its absolute discretion, and the Customer fails to make payment of the costs of the Repairs (or any part thereof) by the agreed payment date, interest shall be imposed on the sum remaining unpaid at the rate of 1% per month (or part thereof) from the due date of payment until the date all payments are actually received by PML. PML reserves the right, at any time, to suspend or withdraw any credit facility granted to the Customer without assigning any reason whatsoever
- 9. The Customer shall collect the Vehicle within 48 hours from the date PML notifies the Customer, (whether grally or otherwise), that the Vehicle is ready for collection. In the event that the Customer fails to collect the Vehicle within 48 hours, the Customer shall, in addition to the costs of the Repairs owing to PML, pay all storage charges, at a rate to be determined by PML provided always that the Customer shall not, under any circumstances, hold PML liable for any loss of or damage to the Vehicle, its contents or accessories or for any deterioration in the quality of or damage to the Vehicle arising from such storage. In the event that the Customer fails to collect the Vehicle for more than 14 days. PML shall be entitled, at its absolute discretion, to dispose of the Vehicle & deduct, from the proceeds of disposal, PML's costs in connection with the disposal as well as all other monies owing to PML.
- 10. If PML does not receive any notification of faulty workmanship from the Customer within 7 days from the date the Customer collects the Vehicle from PML, the Customer shall be deemed to have accepted the Repairs as satisfactory.
- 11. If the Vehicle is sent to PML for the Repairs by any person other than the Customer, PML shall be entitled, without need to make any inquiry, to treat such third party as acting for and on the Customer's behalf. PML shall be entitled to rely on this ostensible authority to carry out the repairs in compliance with such third party's instructions and the Customer shall not hold PML liable for any loss or damage suffered by the Customer as a result and shall pay for the costs of the Repairs owing to PML and further indemnify PML against all claims, losses, expenses, damages suffered or incurred by PML arising from PML's reliance on such authority and/or compliance with such instructions.
- 12. PML may, in its absolute discretion and upon the Customer's request, provide a driver to deliver the Vehicle from the Customer to PML's premises or vice versa provided always that the driver shall, during the time of such conveyance of the Vehicle, be deemed to be the servant of the Customer and not that of PML's and the Customer shall not hold PML liable for any accident, loss of or damage to the Vehicle or its contents or accessories while the same is under the custody of the driver.
- 13. These Terms & Conditions of Service including all annexes and attachments hereto contains the entire agreement between PML and the Customer with respect to the Services described in the Repair Order and supersedes all previous agreements and understandings between PML and the Customer relating to the subject matter herein. No amendments or changes to these Terms & Conditions of Service shall be effective unless made in writing and signed by authorized representatives of both PML and the Customer.
- 14. If any term or provision of these Terms & Conditions of Service shall be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the remaining terms and provisions of these Terms & Conditions of Service not affected by such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall remain in force and effect.

REGN. NO.

SJF528U

### Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No H2-8020081-m

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770 280. Kampong Arang Hoad East Coast Centre Singapore 438188

Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773 115, Alexandra Road dime Darby Business Centre Bingapore 158944 Tel. 83180828 (Afternale

Hingapore 159944 bel. #3190828 (AfterSales) #3190833/530 (Motorrad) Fam. #4796601 (AfterSales) #4796624 (Motorrad)



MILEAGE

0

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

MODEL

318iA/4Dr

### ESTIMATE

Estimate No. : b1 49784 Page No. : 4 of 5

Date Estimated : 16/01/2019

Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin

CHASSIS NO.

NU32262

- 15. A person not party to these Terms & Conditions of Service shall have no right under any legislation for the enforcement of contractual terms by a third party (whether in force now or to be enacted in the future and as the same may be modified, adapted or supplemented from time to time) to enforce any term in these Terms & Conditions of Service.
- 16. The laws of the Republic of Singapore shall govern the validity and interpretation of these Terms & Conditions of Service and the Parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of the Republic of Singapore.
- 17. The Sime Darby Motors Group companies in Singapore are committed to ensuring that your personal data is protected. The purpose of this document is to explain how we collect information about you, the procedures that we have in place to safeguard your privacy and how you can instruct us if you prefer to limit the use of that information.
  - 17.1 The Vendor shall collect and use the Customer's personal data for any of the following purposes, including but not limited to
    - (a) the registration of the Vehicle with the relevant transportation authorities, including but not limited to Land Transport Authority.

REGN. DATE

31/10/2016

- (b) sharing of the Customer's personal data with the Vendor's principal, its related corporations and contractors, whether within Singapore or overseas, and/or insurance companies, so as to provide the necessary warranties and/or extended warranties for the Vehicle to the Customer;
- (c) sharing of the Customer's personal data with financial institutions and motor vehicle insurers, on the Customer's behalf, in order for the Customer to obtain financial for the purchase of the Vehicle and the motor insurance on the Vehicle and when necessary, to obtain the loan amounts outstanding from financial institutions, on the Customer's behalf so as to assist the Customer in effecting the Vehicle loan redemptions;
- (d) servicing of Vehicle and to update the Vendor's after-sales service records. The relevant personal data shall be used by the Vendor, its appointed after-sales service dealers, agents and sub-contractors and/or the Vendor's principal and/or its related corporations whether within or outside Singapore to provide the relevant after-sales service and/or to repair the Vehicle and to communicate with the Customer on any matter relating to the provision of the services in general including to notify the Customer by any means, including by short message services ("SMS") of the next/ subsequent date/mileage for routine service for the Vehicle.
- (e) administrative, research and analysis purposes to enable it to monitor and improve the services it provides; and
- (f) organizing events for the Customer, to inform the Customer of such events by any means (including through SMS, multi-media services ("MMS"), phone call, fax, magazines, or brochures) any new products, promotions or services provided by the Vendor in Singapore.
- 17.2 The Vendor shall also disclose the Customer's personal data
  - (a) to its service providers, for example, providers of web hosting or maintenance services, for the purpose of supplying itself with the inter connected servers and/or web site links with the relevant authorities;
  - (b) to its customer service agencies whether within or outside Singapore for administrative, research and analysis purposes to enable it to monitor and improve the services it provides;
  - (c) to the Vendor's service providers and/or the Vendor's principal, its related corporations and contractors whether within or outside Singapore for the purpose of organizing events for the Customer, to inform the Customer of and send to the Customer by any means (including through SMS, MMS, phone call, fax, magazine or brochures) any new products or promotions or services that are provided by the Vendor and/or the Vendor's principal whether within or outside Singapore.
  - (d) to the Vendor's business partners for the purpose of carrying out product promotions;
  - (e) to the Vendor's stakeholders and the Vendor's principal and its/their related corporations and contractors for the purpose of carrying out audits;
  - (f) to the Vendor's principal and/or the Vendor's stakeholders and their respective related corporations and contractors whether within or outside Singapore for the purposes of carrying out audits; and
  - (g) to the Vendor's principal and its related corporations whether located within or outside Singapore for the purpose of responding to any of the Customer's enquiries.
- 17.3 The Vendor shall retain the Customer's personal data either for the period of the business relationship or, for the requisite retention periods as stipulated in any contractual arrangements or under any applicable law, whichever is later.
- 17.4 If the Vendor amends any provision in this clause 17, it will notify the Customer via e-mail and may place notices on the Vendor's web site. The Vendor's email to the Customer shall require the Customer's consent to its change of use of the Customer's personal data. Continued use of the Vendor's services shall signify the Customer's agreement to any such changes.
- 17.5 The personal data the Customer provides may be transferred to the Vendor's principal within or outside Singapore for surveys and research purposes conducted with the objective of enhancing the Customer's satisfaction.
- 17.6 The Customer shall have a right to request a copy of the personal data the Vendor holds about the Customer and information about the ways in which the Customer's personal data has been or may have been used or disclosed within a year before the date the Customer's request. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall complete the Vendor's prescribed form and/or.
  - (a) put his request in writing and indicate whether he would like to have a copy of his personal data or he wishes to have information about the ways in which his
    personal data is used or disclosed during the past year or both;
  - (b) include proof of his identity and address (e.g. a copy of the Customer's driving licence and a recent credit card bill); and
  - (c) specify the personal data he wants access to, including any account or reference numbers where applicable.

The Vendor shall reply to the Customer as soon as reasonably possible upon its receipt of the Customer's request.



A member of the Sine Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Heg. No M2-0020081-x

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 19941

Singapore 119941 Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterDales) Fam. 64747770 280, Kampong Arang Sned East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

Tel: 63190888 (AfterSales) Fax: 63449773 315. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 63190528 (AfterSales)

Tel. 63190528 (AfterSales) 63190533/510 (Motorrad) Pax. 64796601 (AfterSales) 64796624 (Motorrad)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

### ESTIMATE

Estimate No.

Prepared By

: b1 49784

Date Estimated

: 16/01/2019 : Chua Kee Sin

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SJF528U

NU32262

31/10/2016

318iA/4Dr

0

Page No. : 5 of 5

- 17.7 The Customer shall pay an amount to access his personal data in the manner stated in Clause 17.6(a) above
- 17.6 The Customer shall have the right to correct any inaccuracies in his personal data free of charge. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall
  - (a) put his request in writing;
  - (b) provide the Vendor with enough information to identify himself (e.g. the Customer's account number, username, registration details); and
  - (c) specify the information that is incorrect and what it should be replaced with.

The Vendor shall reply to the Customer as soon as practicable upon its receipt of the Customer's request.

- 17.9 The Customer's access or correction request will not be granted as of right; the Vendor's ability to accede to the Customer's access or correction request is subjected to the prohibitions and exceptions set out or which may be set out in the Singapore Personal Data Protection Act ("PDPA") and its accompanying regulations.
- 17.10 The Customer shall have the right to ask the Vendor to stop collecting, using or disclosing his personal data for any of the abovernentioned purposes set out in Clauses 17.1 and 17.2. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall complete the Vendor's prescribed form and/or.
  - (a) put his request in writing by way of an email sent to the Vendor;
  - (b) provide the Vendor with his name, NRIC number, mobile number, email and Vehicle registration number to identify the Customer, and
  - (c) If the Customer's objection is not to direct marketing in general, but to direct marketing by a particular channel (e.g. voice call, SMS, MMS, fax, mailers or email), the Customer has to specify the channel he is withdrawing his consent to
- 17.11 In the event that the Customer withdraws consent to the collection, use or disclosure of his personal data such that it materially affects this Agreement and it renders the Vendor unable to, or such that it becomes difficult for the Vendor to perform or properly perform or discharge its obligations under this Agreement, at law, under the warranty undertakings, or its role as a responsible dealer of BMW vehicles, the Vendor may at its discretion, be entitled to terminate this Agreement with the Customer.
- 17.12 The obtaining the Customer's consent for the collection, use or disclosure of his personal data under this clause 17 is subject to the exceptions set out or which may be set out in the PDPA.
- 17.13 The Customer shall address all communications pertaining to this Clause 17 to

The Data Protection Officer Performance Motors Limited

Address: Sime Darby Performance Centre 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

Email address: dataprotection@pml.com.so

### Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

Sharon Heng L K <sharon.heng.leekun@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 22 July 2019 2:46 PM

To:

PBSP

Cc:

Jia Le (LKK Auto); Toh Jing Xuan

Subject:

RE: URGENT / DV NOT SIGNED? - SJF528U & SCZ9988T ON 10/01/2019

Attachments:

SKM C45819072214440.pdf

Dear Jia Le

Please find attach Release voucher for your perusal:

Best Regards

Sharon Heng

PML - Body and Paint

DID: 63190123 Fax: 64743229

From: PBSP

Sent: Monday, 22 July, 2019 1:53 PM

To: Sharon Heng L K

Cc: Jia Le (LKK Auto); Toh Jing Xuan

Subject: URGENT / DV NOT SIGNED? - SJF528U & SCZ9988T ON 10/01/2019

Dear Sharon

There was no signature on the AIG DV document that you had submitted to LKK Auto. Hence, they are unable to process the payment.

Please attach the DV with signature ASAP.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint

303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM

### AIG THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENTS ON OR AFTER 1ST JUNE 2008 (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| Vehicle    | No: SJF 5284   |      |                                    |                                     |               |             |
|------------|--|------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|
| Date of    | Accident: 104-2015                                   | - 1  | fodel:                             |                                     |               |             |
| Global S   | um Settlement : [ ] Yes                              | _    | [ ] No                             |                                     | V             |             |
| Repair E   |  | : \$ |                                    |                                     |               | 6           |
| Final Ro   | pair Cost  | : \$ | 25195                              |                                     |               |             |
| Loss of L  | Jse  | . 5  | 180-                               |                                     | ) days at \$  | (O per day  |
| Rental (if | fany)  | 5    | (00)-                              |                                     | days at a     | t O per day |
| LTA / GI   | A Search Fee   | : 5  | 2-6                                | 54%                                 | days          |             |
| Others:    |  | : \$ | 4                                  | -                                   |               |             |
|            |  | : 5  |                                    |                                     |               |             |
| inal Sett  | lement Sum   | -    | 276. 27                            |                                     |               |             |
| Is Third   | Party Workshop GIA Registered?                       | 1 1  | 374.57                             | 2 771 4                             |               |             |
| A)         | For Non GIA Registered Works                         | hon  | Agreed L                           |                                     |               | 10000       |
| B)         | For GIA Registered Workshop:  BOLA Liability:(%)     |      | BOLA App<br>BOLA Sce<br>Assessed L | plicable:<br>nario No<br>lability ( | Yes/ No       |             |
| Cemarks    | * Assessed Liability to be filled only<br>not apply: | Jul  | critiiri costilator                | is ana jo                           | r cases where | BOLA does   |
| syment I   | instruction: Payee's Breakdown                       |      |                                    |                                     |               |             |
|            | Performance Motor                                    | ec i | td s                               | 3 5 20                              | (7-1          |             |
|            |  | Ct   |                                    |                                     | -113          |             |
|            | I VIJAY  |      | : 5                                |                                     | 1-62          |             |
|            | x . Ja y   |      |                                    | (0)                                 |               |             |
|            |  |      |                                    |                                     |               |             |
| Sign       | ned by appointed surveyor                            |      | Date                               |                                     |               |             |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)









QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

A member of the worldwide QBE Insurance Group - Unique Entity No. 198401363C

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583 Tel: 65-6224 6633 Fax: 65-6533 3270 GST Registration No.: M200644018

anney abe rum so



#### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULE, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate No. 8-V0020084-MVA

Account Name PANA HARRISON (ASIA) PTE

MCI Type MX1

LTD

1 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle or Chassis No:

SJF528U

2 Name of Policyholder J VIJAY

3 Effective date of Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of

31/10/2018

the Regulations

4 Date of Expiry

30/10/2019

5 Person or Classes of Person entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder

. The Policyholder may also drive a motor car not belonging to him/her and not hired to him/her under a hire purchase agreement.

(b) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from the driving the Motor Vehicle

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage

6 Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing or the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

7 Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia)

QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Date of Issue: 26/10/2018

Authorized Signature



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG19001037/R1da3

9 JULY 2019

TEO SOON KUAN 18 YEW SIANG ROAD #02-04 SINGAPORE 117755

Dear Sir/Madam,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCZ 9988T & SJF 528U ALONG/AT TPE TOWARDS LOYANG ON 09/07/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SJF 528U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is head to rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE

Case Handler DID: 6749 5792

DID: 6749 5792 FAX: 6741 4108

C.C.

Email: JiaLe@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

### AUTHORISATION TO ACT

### (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

| 1. U Viky (the third party claimant) of 409B Fernvale  Rual AD8-54 Styg2409) (address), owner of SJF 5284 (vehicle no.) |
|---|
| hereby authorize Performe Muton Ltd ("the workshop") to act for me  |
| with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle                     |
| no. SIF5284 that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 10.01.2019                                      |
| (date) along Upp & Clay; Flyour Tet towards St.E (location) involving vehicle no/s                                      |
| SCZ 9988 7 ("the accident").  |
| I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit                      |
| and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with                        |
| payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.  |
| I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without                           |

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20\_10 (year)

Signed by "the third party claimant" (with chop if applicable)

Signed by "the workshop"

(with chop)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

| "We/I, Performance Motors Ltd ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we  |
|--|
| have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LK   |
| AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$35595 Repair Cost), S\$180.00 (Loss of sentel/use), S\$ 2.00 (Disbursement), for vehicle n |
| STF57-84 that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 10-1-19 (date) alon   |
| Unper Chang: Hyper (TPE tenant) (location) involving vehicle no/s <29988 T This pursuant to the inspection conducted on >0.2-19 (date) at "the workshop".                        |
| We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner  |
| ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SIF5-84 make the claim as set out in the above paragrap  |
| and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/  |
| enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".  |
| We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, los  |
| and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the  |
| above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered  |
| pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to 277-53   |
| (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.   |
| We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third   |
| party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice  |
| and without admission of liability basis.  |
| This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive  |
| urisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.  |
| Dated this   |
| SERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMITED 303 Alexandra Road Ethns Darby Performance Central Singapore 155941 TEL 63190100 (Salins) 63190110 (Alteracion)                                       |
| 246  |

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

BMM\_Dealer .

### Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Rec. No. 197401559W GST Sey. No. NO-0010581-x

301, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159961

Tel 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (Afterdales) Fax. 64347770

280, Hampong Arang Boad East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Tel. 83180888 [AfterSales] Fax. 83448772

115, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Bingapore 159944 Tel 61190520 (Afterfall 61190511/610 (Motorrad



#### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Repair Order No. : B1

1339075

Page No.

: 1 of 2

(AfterGales)

(Motorrad)

Date IN

: 20/02/2019

Invoice Number :

Fax. 64796601 64796624

2105613 / WSB

Invoice Date

31/05/2019

Cust. Svc. Advisor: Chua Kee Sin

Payment Terms :

30 Days From Invoice

Invoice By

Sharon Heng

- CUSTOMER INFORMATION -

Mr J Vijay

409B Fernvale Road

#08-54

INVOICE TO -121

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 792409

DEGN NO SJF528U

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE 31/10/2016 MODEL. 318IA/4DR MILEAGE 33365

NU32262 ----LABOUR 1----NETT 850.00 To replace rear bumper and attachments including to remove and install body parts in order to carry out painting 934.20 To respray rear bumper. 150.00 To check electrical wiring systems and lightings at the rear section for proper function. Sundries. 80.00 INS CLAIMS: ACCIDENT REPAIR. DIRECT SETTLEMENT. 0.00 DATE OF ACCIDENT: 10.1.2019. 3RD PARTY CAR: SCZ9988T. YOUR REF NO : NIL. VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY MR STEVE CHEN FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD ON 20.2.2019AT 11.50 AM. AUTHORISED REPAIR BY MS ASHER SNG FROM LKK ON 18.1.2019 VIA E-MAIL PROPOSE LOSS OF USE = \$60X3. THE AMOUNT IS SUBJECTED 0.00 TO INSURANCE COMPANY COMFIRMATION. GIA SEARCH FEE = \$2.00. 0.00 Total Labour 1: 2,014.20 Retail PARTS Qty Price NETT 1,172.30 1,172.30 REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINES) 1 53.05 (DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6 1 53.05 66.95 SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSOR REAR 1 66.95 5.05 DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE 4 20.20 1,312.50 Total Parts

### BHW\_Dealer

### Performance Motors Limited

A number of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-8822881-8

103, Alexandra Boad Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Tel 63190200 (Sales a Admin) 63190311 (AfterSales) Fox 64747770

200, Kampony Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 439180 Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Pax. 62449773

315. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. E1190528 (AfterSales) E3190533/830 (Motorrad) Fax 64796601 (AfterSales) E4796624 (Motorrad)



### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Page No. : 2 of 2 Repair Order No. : B1 1339075

Invoice Number: 2105613 / WSB Date IN : 20/02/2019

Invoice Date : 31/05/2019

Cust. Svc. Advisor: Chua Kee Sin Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice

> : Sharon Heng Invoice By

| Labour Charges     | 1)      | 1,934.20                    | Total Labour & Parts Charges     | : S\$  | 3,326.70 |
|--------------------|---------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|--------|----------|
| Parts Charges      |         | 1,312.50                    | Less Insurance Excess            | : S\$  | 0.00     |
| Lubricant/Misc     | 12      | 80.00                       | Invoice Total Amount Exclude GST | : S\$  | 3,326.70 |
|                    |         |                             | GST @ 7%                         | : S\$  | 232.87   |
|                    |         |                             | Invoice Total Amount Include GST | : \$\$ | 3,559.5  |
|                    |         |                             |                                  |        |          |
| Computer generated | invoice | . No signature is required. | Amount Payable Include GST :     | S\$    | 3,559.57 |

All amounts are in Singapore Dollars.

Work was carried out subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.

No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invoice.

For credit purchases, interest @1% per month will be debited on overdue amounts.





### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

### Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-008981

Date of Request:

16/01/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Performance Motors Limited 303 Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Dear Sir/Madam.

**Enquiry Date** 

16/01/2019

Enquiry By

Melanie Setiawati

TP Vehicle No.

SCZ9988T

Accident Date

10/01/2019

**Enquiry Result** 

| TP Vehicle No. | Insurer                              | Period of Insurance   | Insurer Tel, No. |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------|
| SCZ9988T       | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. | 01/06/2018-31/05/2019 | 65-6419-3000     |
| SCZ9988T       | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. | 30/05/2018-29/05/2019 | 65-6419-3000     |

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-008981

Date of Request:

16/01/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Performance Motors Limited 303 Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

16/01/2019

Enquiry By

Melanie Setiawati

TP Vehicle No.

SCZ9988T

Accident Date

10/01/2019

| DESCRIPTION                      | AMOUNT (S\$) |
|----------------------------------|--------------|
| TP Insurer Enquiry               | 1.87         |
| GST Amount                       | 0.13         |
| Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) | 2.00         |

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

| LAIM SUB                        | FOLDER TRA              | CKING                              |                                      |                               |               |                   |  |                    |               |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|--|--------------------|---------------|
| Case                            | Notified                | Est Submitted                      | Adj Assigned                         | Adj Rpt                       | Adj           | Submitted         | Ins Auth'ed                              | Status             |               |
| Main                            | 10 Jan 2019<br>Edit Reg |                                    | 20 Feb 2019<br>00:00<br>Edit Adj Rpt | S\$3,326.70<br>Edit Estimates |               | ,326.70<br>ew Rpt |  | Report<br>Cancel C | or Survey     |
|                                 | Main                    |                                    | Reference                            | Claim D                       | etails        |                   | Document                                 | s ]                | Show All      |
| CLAIM SI                        | JBFOLDER DE             | TAILS                              |                                      |                               |               | [Created          | by adjuster]                             |                    |               |
| Insured:                        | TEO SOO                 | N KUAN, ID: S                      | 2028445E                             |                               |               |                   |  |                    |               |
| Main<br>Claimant:               | J. VIJAY,               | ID: S8011143                       |                                      |                               |               |                   |  |                    |               |
| Vehicle Re<br>No.:              | SJF528                  | U                                  |                                      | Date                          | of Loss:      |                   | 9 10:00 - :59<br>s and <b>10</b> Days Fr | om LTA Reg Da      | te (Man Yr)]  |
| Claim Type                      | TP / 737                | TP / 7377786974SG                  |                                      |                               | /Cover        | (Comprehensive)   |  |                    |               |
| Vehicle Re<br>No.<br>(Insured): | SCZ9988                 | г                                  |                                      | Policy<br>(Clain              | No.<br>nant); | 8-V002008         | 4-MVA                                    |                    |               |
| - V.                            |                         |                                    |                                      | Exces                         | 51            |                   |  |                    |               |
| Repairer:                       | Performa<br>63190172    | nce Motors Lim<br>/63190174        | ited (Alexandra) 30                  | 3 Alexandra Road              | , Sime D      | Darby Perform     | mance Centre, 15                         | 9941 Alexandr      | r - Tel:      |
| Handling<br>Insurer:            |                         | Pacific Insuran<br>Nan Ler@aig.com | ce Pte. Ltd. (Expres                 | s) - Tel: 65-6419             | -3000         | . [Handled b      | y Ler, Bernard-                          | JQ]                |               |
| Claimant's<br>Insurer:          | QBE Insu                | rance (Singapo                     | re) Pte Ltd (HQ) - T                 | el: 62246633                  |               |                   |  |                    |               |
| Adjuster:                       | LKK Auto                | Consultants Pt                     | e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62!                | 6-3561 [Hand                  | led by C      | HEN TSUE          | YEE] [Final I                            | Rpt due 25/0       | 1/2019]       |
| ASSOCIA                         | TED MAIL RE             | CEIVED                             |                                      |                               |               |                   | Vie                                      | w All Com          | ose Case Mail |
| There are                       | no mail for this        | case.                              |                                      |                               |               |                   |  |                    |               |
| ALL ASS                         | OCIATED TAS             | кѕ⊟                                |                                      |                               | - 1           | /lew All 5        | Search Tasks (                           | Create New Task    | Complete      |
| Due Dat                         |                         | Type Tas                           | k Group Subject                      | Handler                       | Assign        | ed By             | Completed On                             | Created            | On Done       |

### Claim Documents

\*SJF528U (7377786974SG)

[SCZ9988T]

TP

J. VIJAY

Jan 10 2019 10:00AM

[TEO SOON KUAN]

Performance Motors Limited

| Letters/Corresp                  | ondences   | 1 per  | page 🔻                                  | V        |
|----------------------------------|--|--------|---|----------|
| No Finalized On                  | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  |        | Thumbnail                               | Prin     |
| 1 (Draft)                        | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown   | 0      | Edit                                    |          |
| Photos/Images                    |  | 3 per  | page 🔻                                  |          |
| No Relabel/Red                   | order LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  | La per | Thumbnail                               | -        |
| 1 20/02/19 17:                   | The state of the s | 6      | Load JPG                                | 1        |
| 2 20/02/19 17:                   | 584   WWW.111 04000  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 3 20/02/19 17:                   |  | 0      | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | V        |
| e Sunwania ce                    | per Alemana -  |        | Load JPG                                | 110000   |
| 4 20/02/19 17:                   |  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 5 20/02/19 17:                   | No. 1  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 6 20/02/19 17:                   |  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 7 20/02/19 17:                   | 33 General View  | 0      | Load 3PG                                | V        |
| 8 20/02/19 17:                   | 33 General View  | 0      | Load JPG                                | Z        |
| 9 20/02/19 17:                   | 33 General View  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 10 20/02/19 17:                  | 33 General View  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 11 20/02/19 17:                  | 33 General View  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 12 20/02/19 17:                  | 33 General View  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 13 20/02/19 17:                  | 33 General View  | 0      | Load JPG                                | M        |
| 14 20/02/19 17:                  | Harris Harrison Assertan   | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 15 20/02/19 17:                  |  | 0      | Load JPG                                | ₩        |
|                                  |  |        |   | -        |
|                                  | AND PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTI | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 17 20/02/19 17:                  | Maria de la maria della maria  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 18 20/02/19 17:                  | The state of the s | 0      | Load JPG                                | <b>A</b> |
| 19 20/02/19 17:                  | 33 General View  | 0      | Load JPG                                | N        |
| 20 20/02/19 17:                  | 33 General View  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 21 20/02/19 17:                  | 33 Odometer Reading  | 0      | Load 3PG                                | V        |
| 22 20/02/19 17:                  | 33 Chassis Number  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
| 23 20/02/19 17:                  | 33 General View  | 0      | Load 3PG                                | 8        |
| 24 20/02/19 17:                  | 33 General View  | 0      | Load JPG                                | V        |
|                                  |  |        |   |          |
| Documentation                    | DITOR AND ACADO MONOCONTANTON AND ACADO MANDE  | 1 per  |   | <b>V</b> |
| No Relabel/Rec<br>1 16/01/19 19: |  | 0      | Load PDF                                | Print    |
| 2 22/02/19 11:                   |  |        | Load PDF                                |          |
| 3 31/07/19 09:                   | No. 1 Contract of the Symptom Contract of the  | ő      |   |          |
| 4 31/07/19 09:                   |  | 0      | Load PDF                                |          |
| 5 31/07/19 09:                   |  | 0      | Load PDF                                |          |
| 5 31/07/19 09:                   |  | Ö      | Load PDF                                |          |
| 7 31/07/19 09:                   |  | 0      | Load PDF                                |          |
| No Finalized On                  | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)  |        | Thumbnail                               | Print    |
| 1 17/01/19 09:                   |  | 0      | Load PDF                                |          |

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

### **Documents Checklist**

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST  | Reset | 5ave | Print |
|--|-------|------|-------|
| There are no document checklists configured.   |       |      |       |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  |       |      |       |
|  |       |      |       |
|  |       |      | 3     |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other perties. |       |      |       |

| NOTE: TO BE COM | PLETED E | BY SURV | /EYOR |
|-----------------|----------|---------|-------|
|-----------------|----------|---------|-------|

| TEAM |  |  |
|------|--|--|
|      |  |  |
|      |  |  |

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| Vehicle No:  | SCZ99          | SCZ9988T (Insd veh) |      | Model:   | BMW 318I 1.5 SEDAN LED         |
|--|----------------|---------------------|------|--|--------------------------------|
|  | SJF528         | BU (TP veh)         |      |  | NAV (A)                        |
| Date of Accident:                                  | 10/01/2        | 019                 |      |  |                                |
|  |                |                     |      |  |                                |
| Global Sum Settlem                                 | ent :          | [ ] Yes             |      | [X] No   |                                |
| Repair Estimate                                    |                |                     | : \$ | 5,710.38   |                                |
| Final Repair Cost                                  |                |                     | : \$ | 3,559.57   |                                |
| Loss of Use  |                |                     | : 5  | 180.00   | 3.00 days at \$60.00 per day   |
| Rental (if any)                                    |                |                     | : \$ | 0.00   | days                           |
| LTA / GIA Search F                                 | ee             |                     | : 5  | 2.00   | (2) (2)                        |
| Others:  |                |                     | : \$ | 0.00   |                                |
|  |                |                     | : \$ |  |                                |
| Final Settlement Su                                | m              |                     | : 5  | 3,741.57   |                                |
| Is Third Party World<br>below)<br>A) For Non GIA R | 7//05/04/19/04 |                     | ? [  | X ] YES [ Agreed Liability _   | ] NO (Kindly indicate (%)      |
| B) For GIA Regist                                  | ered Wo        | rkshop:             |      | BOLA Applicable  | : Yes/ No- BOLA Scenario No:   |
| The Particular Control Control Control             |                |                     |      | The state of the s | ses where BOLA does not apply. |
| Remarks  |                |                     |      |  |                                |
| Payment Instruction                                | n: Paye        | e's Breakdowr       | 1    |  |                                |
|  | SHANDSON VILL  | mited               |      | : \$   | 3,561.5                        |
| Performance N                                      | Notors Lir     | 1111000             |      |  |                                |
|  | Aotors Lir     | 1.11000001.0        |      | : \$   | 180.00                         |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199507198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG19001037/EDA3Q2

Date:

31/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

SCZ9988T

Claimant Vehicle No:

Date of Loss:

SJF528U

Insured Vehicle No:

Nature of Claim:

Claim No: 7377786974SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

10/01/2019

Reg No:

SJF528U

Make & Model:

BMW 318I, 1.5 SEDAN LED NAV (A)

Engine No:

F0301472B38B15A

Reg. Date:

31/10/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBA8E36000NU32262

Colour

White

33365 km

Engine Capacity:

1499 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/50 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/50 R17

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Bridgestone 8 mm Bridgestone 8 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm Bridgestone 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS      |                        | Repairer's           | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts               |                        | 2,846.80             | 1,392.50   | 1,454.30   | 51.09  |
| Miscellaneous Items |                        | 0.00                 | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
| Labour              |                        | 2,490.00             | 1,934.20   | 555.80     | 22.32  |
| Paintwork Labour    |                        | 0.00                 | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
| Towing              |                        | 0.00                 | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
|                     | Gross Total (S\$)      | 5,336.80             | 3,326.70   | 2,010.10   | 37.66  |
|                     | + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) | 373.58               | 232.87     | 140.71     | 37.67  |
|                     | Nett Amount (S\$)      | 5,710.38             | 3,559.57   | 2,150.81   | 37.66  |
|                     | + Loss of Use (3.0 x 5 | \$\$60.00/day) (S\$) | 180.00     |            |        |
|                     | + Doo                  | /Search Fee (S\$)    | 2.00       |            |        |
|                     |                        | Nett Liability (S\$) | 3,741.57   |            |        |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/02/2019

Date Inspected:

20/02/2019 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby

Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

| Adjuster: | CHEN TSUE YEE | Manager: | CHAN JIA LE |  |
|-----------|---------------|----------|-------------|--|

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

|                             |   | Particulars                          | Condition  | Repairer's  | Amount   |
|-----------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|---|--|
| 1                           |   | *SUNDRIES                            | Necessary  | 80.00FS   | *80.00 FS  |
| 1                           |   | *TAILPIPE TIP BLACK CHROME           | Not Necessary  | 118.65 FS   | *-FS   |
| 1                           |   | *REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE            | Not Necessary  | 32.90 FS  | *-FS   |
| 1                           |   | *REAR BUMPER CARRIER (ECE)           | Not Necessary  | 467.95FS  | *-FS   |
| 1                           |   | *REAR BUMPER BLACK TRIM STRIP        | Not Necessary  | 81.40FS   | *-FS   |
| 1                           |   | *REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINES)    | Dented   | 1,172.30FS  | *1,172.30 FS   |
| 1                           |   | *(S/L) LH PROTECTION FOIL            | Not Necessary  | 7.90FS  | *-FS   |
| 1                           |   | *(S/L) RH PROTECTION FOIL            | Not Necessary  | 7.90FS  | *-FS   |
| 1                           |   | *SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSOR REAR    | Necessary  | 66.95 FS  | *66.95 FS  |
| 4                           |   | *DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE | Necessary  | 20.20FS   | *20.20 FS  |
| 2                           |   | *PDC SENSOR MINERALWEISS (A96)       | Not Necessary  | 737.60 FS   | *-FS   |
| 1                           |   | *(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6             | Necessary  | 53.05 FS  | *53.05 FS  |
| =Franchise part. S=SpcNett. |   | Nett.                                | Total Parte (SS)   | 2 846 80  | 1,392.50   |
|                             | 1 | 1                                    | *TAILPIPE TIP BLACK CHROME  REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE  REAR BUMPER CARRIER (ECE)  REAR BUMPER BLACK TRIM STRIP  REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINES)  (S/L) LH PROTECTION FOIL  SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSOR REAR  DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE  PDC SENSOR MINERALWEISS (A96)  (DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6 | *TAILPIPE TIP BLACK CHROME Not Necessary  *REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE Not Necessary  *REAR BUMPER CARRIER (ECE) Not Necessary  *REAR BUMPER BLACK TRIM STRIP Not Necessary  *REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINES) Dented  *(S/L) LH PROTECTION FOIL Not Necessary  *(S/L) RH PROTECTION FOIL Not Necessary  *SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSOR REAR Necessary  *DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE Necessary  *PDC SENSOR MINERALWEISS (A96) Not Necessary  *(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6 Necessary | 1         *TAILPIPE TIP BLACK CHROME         Not Necessary         118.65 FS           1         *REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE         Not Necessary         32.90 FS           1         *REAR BUMPER CARRIER (ECE)         Not Necessary         467.95 FS           1         *REAR BUMPER BLACK TRIM STRIP         Not Necessary         81.40 FS           1         *REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINES)         Dented         1,172.30 FS           1         *(S/L) LH PROTECTION FOIL         Not Necessary         7.90 FS           1         *(S/L) RH PROTECTION FOIL         Not Necessary         7.90 FS           1         *SET MOUNTING PDC/PMA SENSOR REAR         Necessary         66.95 FS           4         *DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE         Necessary         20.20 FS           2         *PDC SENSOR MINERALWEISS (A96)         Not Necessary         737.60 FS           1         *(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6         Necessary         53.05 FS |

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

| No   | Particulars  | Lab.Type     | Repairer's | Amount   |
|------|--|--------------|------------|----------|
| Labo | our Items  |              |            |          |
| 1    | REPLACE REAR BUMPER AND REMOVE ATTACHMENT ETC INCLUDE KNOCK ON ACCIDENT DENT             | New          | 1,275.00   | 850.00   |
| 2    | SPRAY PAINTING REAR BUMPER   | New          | 1,038.00   | 934.20   |
| 3    | TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AND LIGHTINGS AT THE REAR SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION | New          | 177.00     | 150.00   |
|      | Gross Labou  | r Cost (S\$) | 2,490.00   | 1,934.20 |

< END OF ESTIMATES >